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SUMMARY TAKEN FROI! VESSELS RECORDS

~ Dats: February 22, 1944
Name: TOPINO TROLLERS CO-OP. ASSOCIATION Reg. No. File: 13092

. Boat File No.: JFVDC #2
. Neme of Vessel: "HikKi®™ 34 44%10.3'x5.21(1927) Vivian 20 EP (1927)
"L#Gg or Reg. Fout New Westminster 154, 436
Naval No.: None
Own.i‘EVVaiuatian: No value shown
" .JPVDC Veluation: None
‘ Q§lt§ﬂ1an Valuation: None
Date of Sale: = February 12, 1942
Purchase: North Shore Packing Co. bta
-~ Bignature on Sales Papers: H. Kimoto, Pres., Y. Madokoro, Teas.
Selling Prioe: $11,500.00 (See below)
. Paid to JFVDC mexSxatmdtun: $10,000.00
Supervision Costs: $115.00
- Balanoe due 6lnpr: $ 9,885.00
Paid to: Haruo Kimote om Feb. 25, 1942
- Looation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
‘hm Against Canadian Govt.:

Claim #22 -~ Missing Inventory, id to Tofino Trollers Covop, Assn.
on June 22, 1942 - §91.55

Additional Information: The agreement for sale covered the following:

"Nestern Chief, 153,142

"Hiki® 154,436

2 FPishl Buying Camps at Tofino, complete with equipment
One Scow with house at Tofino

One Small Filchard Seine.

$1,500.00 was held back to cover cost of repairs & replacenents.
~a rirchegers claimed thet these srmonmted 4o #) €80 ¢
For further 1nfornation in rcgard to this deal see Jan 8 1942,




SUMMCARY TAKEN FROK VESSELS RECORDS

'!_h'tin-z February 22, 1944

_ Name:  TOFINO TROLLERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION Reg. No.

Boat File .u\b.": JFVDC #3
_Hame of Vessel: "Western Chief"™ 61.2'x16.4'x7.5'(1926)Washington-Estep 90 HP
Iio. or Reg. Fo.:  New Westminster 153,142
Havel ﬁu;: ' hone
_q_,.*i, Valuation: $11,750.00
.J?7§07a1uutian: None
!7'-cugtadian Veluation: None
| Dats of Sale: February 12, 1942
‘l.ﬁnrnhlaor: North Bhore Packing Co.bktd.
Signature on Sales Papers: H.Kimoto, Pres, Y. Madokoro, Treas. for
 f§e1ling s ?ofino Trollers Co-op Ass'n,

'9§1d to JFVDC or Custodian: See Memo on Boat "Hikiv

‘ This boat was included in the deal
Supervision Costs: along with the "Hiki",

3 M_ Balanoe due Owner:
: - Paid to:
Ibnafinn of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
tluna Against Canadian Govt.:

Claim #9 - Missing Inventory paid to Tofino Trollers Co-op Ass'nm
on November 12, 1942 - $556.15.

&

Additional Information: The agreement for sale covered:
\ "Western Chief"

"Hiki® -

2 Fish Buying “amps at Tofino, complete with equipment

One Scow with House at Tofino

One Small Pilchard Seine Selling Price: $11,500.00

| ‘ . Deduction to
cover repairs,ete.f§li500.00

HE :Uhﬂlr the terms of the agreement the purchaser was at liberty to make
any repairs and replacements he thoughtnecessary and deduct the cost

* from the $1,500.00 held back. The purchasers claim that the total
cost of these was $1,589.56.

. £ L : /}L/Wfo@o’"\
: ' -7,,./«7 0"/{/7




s sd
‘November 13, 1944
‘FILE: 13092
- CREDITOR: Tofino Trollers Co-op Association
DEBTOR: Camadian Government

AMOUNT ; $21.75

incurred in comnection with the seigzure and

Expenses
removal from Tofino to the Fraser River of the M/V
MHiki".




March 18, 1943.

an:t.o:-u-nncr-annth, R.C.H.,
val Control Office,

'm’ B, .
8ir:

: Attached are copies of letters to and from Norris and
cle Seliciters, sho have been consulted by the Tofine
vo-operative Association.

B R et iiar: it v wers g0l g he . |

~ aorin oLlers rative Association to Nort e Pack

~ Company Ltd. on February 3, 1942. The agreement for sale con-
tained the following peragraph:

*Ihe Vendor covenants and agrees that delivery of the said
vessels to the purchaser the sald vessels shd each of them shall
be seaworthy and in good running order, fully equipped with the
| M t set out in the Inventory attached hereto, and in the
svent of either of said vessels not beirg in good running order and
ully Oqufgvzz in accordance with such Inventory, the Purchaser
_shall be st liberty to make such necessary repairs or replace
sueh equipnent as is missing in seid vessels. The Purchaser shall
e  '¢?£ Judge as to the necessity for effecting repairs or
piacements of equipment. The Vendor hereby authorizes

M directs the Purchaser to deduct from the purchase price of the
id Vessels the cost of such repairs and replacements of esuipment.®

The purchase price of the two vessels was $11,500.00, of
widieh 310,000.00 was .aid at the time of purchase, the balance of
31,5@0.&0,_10:: deductions for replacement of equipment or cost
of repairs was to be paid upon completion of the replacement and
repairs. The replacement and repairs, according to the purchaser,
cost 81,589.56.

The purchaser claims in letter of December 18, copy of whieh
is attached, that all of these damages and shortages occurred
during the time the boats were in custody. In this conmection, »e
encleose voples of the reports of survey. These surveys, you Iill
note, ware madewWth the owner and the prospective purchaser. There
i85 no record that any report of engine dampge wss made when the
owner checked the engine after the survey, so we can only take it
for granted that the engine snowed no damage.




plete m;utm! at that time.

- Lieut. Cdr. Smith,R.C.N. - Page 2 March 18,1943

.. Proa the claim uttinont statezent attached, you will rote
that allowance was made for macy articles; such ss,galley equipaent

M mnbmtﬂ for which an allowance was not ordinarily made. The

is that thais hoat, "Intarn Chief™ was one of those
in Vancouver Harbour 23 the boat had been fishing
{t was considered u’uz she would have had fairly com~

L Iamuuat the "Hiku" the allowance was 29.00 less than the
elain; the difference being made up of two pleces of manila, an alamm
" elock and two box hooks, which disallowed by the surveyors uth the
c.‘mtmﬂa on the other hand full value is allowed for

rlthﬂ of 1* lllaua; general practice was to allow halfl

L It m appear that the claimants in both these cases have been

m | very generously. Furthermore, chegues in payment of these

a2ins made out to the Tofino Trollers Co-operative Association have
Nﬁ sceepted, and g Release and Discharge (similar to the form attached)
m signed by "Tofino Trollers Co-op Ass'™n, per H. H. Kimote, President®,

There seens to be absolutely no besis for a further claim against
‘ ice in this matter. If, as stated in Norris &k Haclemman's

: , M of March 16th, an"sttempt was made to take advantage of the in-

- and unormo of the persons who purported to sign on behalfl

- of N association; It would appear that the sales agreement might

ype! lr w as such, whereas the Governzent Authorities comcerned
e the Tofino Trollers Co-operative Associatiomn very falrly.

Yours very truly,
¥

F. Hatheson,
Fishing Vessels Department.




BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING WACUATION SECTION T
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March 16th, 19430 i §

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee,
306 Royal Bank Bldg.

ancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re; your file No. ¢-95 -
Tofino Trollers Co-
- .Qperative Association

e acknowledge your letter of the
15th inst. and have pointed out to you that cheques
in payment were issued to Tofino Trollers Co-
Opsrative Association and explained to you how the
payment happened to be accepted. what we wish you
to do 1is to take this matter up with Ottawa as
obviously there was a misunderstanding and we felt
that if the matter was brought to the attention of
the Governmert Authorities, no sttemnt would be
made to take advantage of the inexperience and
ignorance of the persons who purported to sign
Releases on behalf of the Tofino Trollers Association.

Would you please be good emough to send
our letter of the lst inst. on to the proper
Authorities in Ottawa along with a copy of this letter
in order that the matter may have proper consideration.

Yours truly,

il

NORRIS & MacLENNAN




March 15, 1943.

S~ your letter of iarch l:xt;a with reference

_ %o the fishing vessels "Western Chief" and "Hiki", would

. advise that our records show that the claims of the Tofine
“Trollers Co-Operative Associstion for damage and/or loss

- Suffered by these vessels while in the custody of the Royal
Canadian Navy have been paid in full. Cheques in payment
were issued to the Tofino Trollers Co-Operative Association
and this payment was accepted.

These claims were based on evidence of damage and/or

‘ | nile f y 8s shown by survey -

~ made Dby | surveyors for Na rvice and Japanese Pishing
Vessels Disposal in the company of representatives of the

| dors and purchasers. No guarantee was made by any govern-
sent agency to deliver these bosts in first-class condition:
the owners were not required to put these vessels in first-
class condition before turning them over to Naval Service.
If repairs were necessary to these boats by reason of usage
. uw impounding these would be covered by the agreement
or ..

Yours very truly,

F. Batheson,
Fishing Vessels De artment.
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Bankx oF Nova Scormia BuiLDING
G022 HasTings ST. WesY

VANCOUVER. B. C.

March lst, 1943.

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
Fishing Vessels pisposal Committee,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.

Vancouver, B. C.

- Dear Sir;

Re: Tofino Trollers Co-Operative
Association

We have been consulted by the above

Assoclation in connection with damage done to the
motor vessels "Western Chiefw and "Hikin. Apparently
some member or members of the Assoclation executed
Releases in favor of the pominion Government for
2356.15 in respect of the Western Chief and $91.55

respect of the Hiki. At the time these Releases
were executed the Association did not authorize the
same and the members who did exegute them did so under
a8 misapprehension.:

? was believed at the time that this
covered the full damage done to the vessels and the
Association members had no actual knowledge because

the matter of the repairs was in the hands of the
North Shore Packing Company Limited to whom the vessels
were sold. It now develops that the replacements
totalled $1,609.71. An effort has been made by the
members of the Association to obtain the difference
between the adjustment of the Dominion Government and
that sum of $1,609.71 from the North Shore Packing
Company Limited but we have now seen a copy of the
Agreement with the North Shore Packing Company Limited
and it is clear that it is not the North Shore Packing
Company Limited which is to look to the Government far
proper reimbursement but the Tofino Trollers Association.

Particulars of the repairs and replacements
required and made were sent to you by the North Shore
Packing Company Limited and we feel that you, upon

perusing the invoices in that connection, will be satisfied




®

March lst, 1943.

-2*

‘. The custodun of Enemy Property:

that a proper adjustment has not been made by the

Dominion Govermment with the Tofino Trollers Co-Operative:
Association.

: We understand that the North Shore Packing
cmg Limited has been in communication with you -
recently in this comnection and while we understand
that | Government has not usually allowed the repair
¢laims in full to anyone upon submission for re- -
consideration, it will undoubtedly be found that the
adjustment mede with the Tofino Trollers Association is
not at all equitable. We would ask you to have this
matter reconsidered at as early a date as possible in
order that a proper adjustment can be arrived at.

will you please acknowledge receipt of this
communication and let us know what transpires.
Yours truly,
NORRIS &
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December 19, 1942.

North Shore Packing Co. Ltd.,
Foot Bt. Andrews Avenue,
Rorth Vencouver, B. C,

Dear Sirs:

‘ In reply to your letter of December 18th, in
regand to claims for repairs and replacesents on doats pure
ghased by your company from the Tof no Trollers Co-operative
Association through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Dispossl
Conmittee, we wish to sdvise :s follows:

wilki® Clala on this vessol »s: paid in the asount
of 391.55. %e hiove Belessc and Discharge
fora signed by iir. Kimote, President o’ the
Tol'ino Trollers Association, on Jume 22nd,
1942, scoepting this sum as adequate gom-
g?naltlon for any loss and/or damage suffered
y this boat wmhile in the custody of the
Royel Canadian Navy,

"Western Chief® Clainm on this vessel was settled in the

Bt g apount of $5%56.15. Te have Release and
Discharge form, sig: ed by ¥r. Kimoto,
for the Tofine Trollers Co-operative
Association, on November 12th, 1942,
acinowledging receipt of this money and
sccepting it as adequate compensatiom fer
any loss andfor damage suffered while the
vessel was in the custody of the Hoyal
Canadian Navy.

Iours very truly,

Po “ﬁlthts-:}n.
For the Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian,

. ;
¢c/Haruo Kimoto




NortH Smore Packine Co., L.

FOOT ST. ANDREW'S AVENUE

NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C

December 18, 1948,

Custodian of Bpemy Property,
The Boyal Bank Building,
Yaneouver, B, €,

Attemtion: Pishing Yessel Department.
Dear S8ire:

Ne attach hereto a list of repairs and replace-
ments which wers made on the boats purohased from Mp.
€. Bakamura and the TPofino Trollers Cooperative As-
u:::utten through the Japanese Vessels Disposal Com-
mittee.

These amounts we have held from the payments due
the former owners, and although the former owners know
the onus is on them to collect from you, they are con-
tinually bothering us for payment on these claims. Our
~purchase contract mpon these boats were made out im such
a way that we did the necessary repaire and replacements
and eharged same to the former owners.

All of thess damaces and shortaces ocourred during
the time the boats wers in the custody of the Naval
Autherities.

fours very truly,

NORTH SHOR® PACKING ’CO.

MANAGIEG DIRECTOR.




531 Royal Sank ﬁld‘o'
'“MM.T, BQCQ
August 27th, 1942,

Messrs, Swanson & Wilkinson,
Barristers & Solicitors,
Yorkshire Bulliing,
Yancouver, B.C,

Dear 8irsi

Re: Uoluslet Fishing Co. Ltd,
L

: I have your letter of August 22nd with
enclosures relative to the above two Companies. I

have forwarded these to Messrs, Norris & MocLennan
who are handling the affairs of these Compardes,

Yours truly,

Miss F. Carroll
For, Authoriszed Deputy of the Secretary
of Btate and/or Custodian
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S
Custodian of Alien Enemy Property, Reforred
506 Royal Bank Building, ‘ it i L
VARCOUVER, B. C. ”

R U N

Dear Bir:

The two enclosed letters from
the Inspector of Income Tax were forwarded
to me by reason of the fact that they were
addressed ¢/o Burrard Fish Co. Ltd., owing
to the fact that 1 am looking after the af-
fairs of this Company. I know nothing of
the Ucluelet Fishing Co. Ltd. or Tofina Trol-
lers Co-operative Assn. I am enclosing these
letters for your attention.

Yours\truly,
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i somrinFi, oo Amswered .

VANCOUVER, B, C.

February 17th, 1942.

The Custodian of Enemy Alien Property,
Royal Bank Bldg.
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir;

Re: Tofino Trollers Co-Operative
Association

We have had some correspondence with
you in the past herein and would refer you to our

letter of January 6th, 1942. The Association has

recently sold its fishing boats and equipment through

the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Commission and
the deal will shortly be completed. The Association
will be left with a substantial Bank Account in the
sum of approximately $17,000.00, and the members
propose disbursing these monies among themselves in
equal shares in accordance with their shareholdings.
Each member holds one share in the Associztion.

We are merely writing you at this time
to advise that this is the proposal so that there
will be no difficulty about honoring cheques on the

Bank when the arrargements are complete.

Incidentally, the members will not be




February 17th, 1942.

The Custodian of Enemy Alien Property:

receiving their full share but each proposes to invest

about $300.00 in Canadian Government Bonds in support

of the war effort.

We would be pleased if you woull
communicate with the East Bnd Branch of the Royal Bank
and advise that it is proposed to disburse the liarger
part of the funds, in order that there will e no
difficulty in that respect when the time comes.

Thanking you, we are

Yours truly,
NORRIS Mac

Per:




1409 Roysl Bank Bldg,,
Vanecouver, B, C,

14th Jamusry, 1942,

The Reysl Denk of Canada
‘East End Brench, 3
Vansouvar, B, C.

Dear Sire;
et Toelino Trollers Co-
‘gggrltiva Assocliation

1 have seen the correspondence betwesn Norris
anc Eaelennan and F, 3, Ross & Sons, together with &
eopy of Pu S¢ Ro#s & Sons' letter of January 3rd sddressed

i would suggest that to expedite matters your
bank honour sny chegues payable on the company's sccount
provided the payee himsell presents sawe, 17 thers is
any doubt In specific cases it might De sdvisadle to get
in touch with me direct,

Yours truly,

{Gs We ¥oPherson)
Authorised Jeputy of the Jecretary
of Stete mnd/or Custodism




14090 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, C,

14th Jamusry, 1048,

Nessrs, Fe 854 Ross- & Sons,
Reyel Benk Buillding,
Yangouwver, B, C.

Teer Sirs:
Ret Tofino Trollers Co-
Operative Assoolation

I have your letter of Jamuary 3rd with enclo-
sures and approve of the contents of your letter te Forria
and Eaclennan which correctly seta out the situation,

I would sugzest that in order to expedite this
matter the bank be adviged that the Custodian will not
block the eoccount of the Association and that they honowr

chegués presented except in cases where they are sus-
pieious that the perscn presenting same is not setually
the payee end that there is some suspleion the payes 1is
a8 enemy. I am writing direct to the bank in this regard
in order to avoid delay.

Yours truly,

( Ge We NoFherson )
Authorised Deputy of the Seeretary
of 8tate and/or Custodian
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Be: Tofino Trollers Co-operative Ass'n.
Our letter of Jammry 3rd has apparsntly aossed one

written by you to us on the same date, as the latter is really not
a4 reply to our letter, and your letter of January 12th received this
morning in reply thereto does not really correct the situatiom.
Kesars. Norris and Mclennan have forwarded us & copy of a letter
they wrote you on Jamary 6, 1942 and we attach hereto copy of their
lstter to us bearing the same date, to which, you will appreuviate, we
mist make some reply.

We think that all members of this fishermen's co-operstive
association are, as claimed, naturalised Canadian citizens and

residing here, and that funds which we have held tied up should really

be paidd to them« Mr. MoPherson will no doubt remember that his reason
for writing us on December 12th instructing us to refuse cheques presented
to us was practically entirely because the large cheques presented that

day were payable to the signing officers, and it seemed that the withdrawal
of such & large amount and despateh of same Ly mail to Alberni might
constitute that something was wrong. Our positiom of course was that




January 13, 942

without knowledge that any of the parties interested were interned, we

renittances were in order but, as already stated,

gavor of the two signing officers not, as
This however BAay notbo-lhgtlrouontorroﬁullafehoquuvhna
mmmnﬁladit.mduammnthmmu
ghould be sdvised by you that the restriction placed on the account, a8
por Er. gcPherson's letter of December 12th, is removed, and in turn
sdvise the compuy's solicitors that provided their cheques are issued
to ghareholders they will be provided for as formerly.
lnnhuuld.pp'whhnmtuply-

Yours truly.

i i‘)

A

e




FORRIS & NacLENNAN
Per *J -AJMacLennsn®
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3unagaver! grcc
12¢h January, 1942,

Royal Bank of 2anads,
Ragt 2na Brunnh
Vancouvay s BeCo

Attention of Mp, : ont romery

Dear 3irs:

Re: Tofino Trollers Co=operstive Assogiation

71th refeorence to vour letter of the 3rd inatant
qmat:lnd sutherity to pay outst

eanding sheques of the

shove Gompany in the smount of $6,757.00, 1t 1s not

suthority to grant the requested permission

within ocut

but we would sdvise you that our files 49 not show eny

of the persons in vour ettached 11st s be ing

detalned,

Yours fal thfully,




;lgsgava;l g.c.

12th Jermusry, 1942,

Hesars, loreris & Maclennan,
602 Hastings Street West,
Vansouver, B.0.

Dear Sirs:

et Tof'ino Trollers Co«Oporstive
Assosletion

e would thank vou for your letter
of Jenmuary 6th addressed to the Custodisn of Znemy Alles
Property snd referring to the membership of the sbove
Associntion,

Yours falthfully,
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ord January, 1941.

Office of the Custodian
Dept: of the Secretary
7 0'Connor Street,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Hes Toflno Trolle: Co=Qperative Association

from Messrs.

together with
& copy of our reply.

We trust that yo our reply to be
in order.
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BAanNK oFf Nova ScoTia BUlLDING
802 Hasmines ST Wasr

VANCOUVER. B. C.

December 29th,

The Custodian of Alien Property,
675 West Hestings ot.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Tofino Trollers Co-

Qperative Associstion

et v

We have been consul te

in connection with their Bank Account

Bark of Canada on Main Street. lhere are 2 large
member of outstanding chegues, payment on which

haes been held up by the Bank because of the fact that
the members of the Lo-0Opers

Japanese origin., We also understand

the Bank Account was thought advisable because
the fact that two recent chégques were made out

favor of two of the Directors.

We are solicito

and have some knowledige of the members concerned

althou

b " Y ™ " e - 9 - y o
L we do not know all of them., We have however,

received 2 list of the members showing that there are

3]

32 in all. Iwelve of these have




December 29th, 1941.

*he Custodian of Alien Property:

is not of Japanese origin but is “anadian and the
balance are Canadian-born Japanese. None of these
members have been interned nor are they alien
enemies within the Regulations because they are all
living in “ansda and have until recently been
carrying on their fishing operations on the West
Coast of Vancouver Tsland.

Some of the cheques on which payment
has been suspended are chegques which have been
carried sround by the members for some months prior
to December 7th, 1941, the date of the outbreak of
recent hostilities between Japan and this country.

“ince it 1s not even possible for
any enemy to receive any of the proceeds of these

cheques and certainly there is no intention that any

#lien enemy do receive any of the proceeds, we would

ask that the suspension of payment out of the funds

be relaxed and freed at this time. We suppose that

if it is absolutely vital, the Naturalization
Certificates could be gethered from the various members
and the Birth Certificates of the others produced

but this would be quite & long process and hardly
necessary, in odr opinion. . Also the naturalized
citizens concerned would possibly be loathe to deliver

v

up their Certificates of Naturalization as they are

very proud to possess them and do not wish them out




8
December 29th, 1941.

The Custodian of Alien Propert

e
"l

of their possession. However, as we have said,
think this 1= absolutely necessary, it pos:s
be &rrénged.
At the same time, a number of the
men concerned are in need of cashing their outstanding
cheques for the purpose of every-day living and your

co-operation in expediting the release of the funds

in the Bank would be appreclated.

We should like to have your views in

this matter by return, if possible.

Per:
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VANCOUVER, B. C.

m J‘nm" * 19‘10

Nesars, Norris and MNaclLennan,
02 West Hastings St.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 3irss

We have mosived your letter of the 20th
ulitinoe addressed to the Custodian of knemy Alien

m-wmhntm“tomrorMom

As previ Yy mantioned to you on the
telaphone, oar -&&"ﬁhm of the dations 1is
that so 1 as are resident in Cansds and
have not been detal by the Police, it is persde-
#ible to do business with them.

Te sugzost that you prepare & list of the
mezbers of the Associastion Indicating whether they
are slien-born or neturalised or otherwise, and
also thelr present place of residence, 1t will then

~be the responsibility of the benkors to sstisfy
thenselves as to the correctness of the 1ist end if
80 satiari we see no roason under the legulations
rmmmmm the funds of the Assoolie-

in opder to expedite matters we are forwarding

“ ef our letter to you to the Associstion's bankers
th:‘g,‘l Bank of Cansda, and to the Custodian at Ottawa.

Yours falithfully,




arristers and Sol '.ara,
602 West Hastings 8%.,
Vancouver, B. C,

29th December, 1941,

The Custodian of Alten Property,
675 West Hastings st.,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs: ;
Regt Tofino Trollers Co-Operative Ass'n.

We have been consulted by the Directors of Tofino
Trollers Co-Operative Assoclation in connection with their
Bank Agcount at the Royal Bank of Caneds on ¥ain Street, There
&re a large number of ocutstanding cheques, payment on which
has been held Bp by the Bank because of the fact that the meme
bers of the Co=0Operative Agsoclation are of Japanese origin.
¥e also understand the freezing of the Bank Account was
thought advisable because of the fact that two recent cheque s
were made out in favor of two of the Directors,

We are solicitors for the Association and have
some knowledge of the members concerned, although we do not
know all of them. We have however, recelved a 1list of the
members showing that there are thirty-twoe in all,. Twelve of
these have been naturalized, one ig not of Japanese origin
but is Cansdian and the balance are Cangdlan<born Japanese,
None of these members have been interned nor are they alien
enemies within the Regulations because thev are all living in

v

Canada and have unti} recently been carryins on their fishing

AdRu

operations on the West Coast of Vancouver Islend,

Some of the cheques on which payment has been
suspended are cheques which have been carried around by the
members for some months pPrior to December 7th, 1941, the date
of the outbreak of recent hosgtilities between Japan and this
country.

Since it is not even Possible for any enemy to re-
ceive any of the proceeds of these cheques and certainly there
1s no intention that eny allen enemy d- receive any of the proe
ceeds, we wonld as) that the suspension of payment out of the
funds be relaxed and freed at this time., We suppose that if
it 1s absolutely vital, the Naturelization certificates ecould
be gathered from the various members and the Birth Certificates
of the others produced but this would be quite s long process
and hardly necessary, in our opinion. Also the naturalized
citigens concerned would poaslbly be loathe to deliver up

their Certificates of Naturalization as they are very proud to
Possess them and do not wig them out of their possession,
However, s we have sald, if you think this is absolutely nec-
éssary, 1t possibly ecan be arranged.

At the same time; a number of the men concerned are
in need of cashing their outstanding cheques for the purpose of
every-day living and Jour co-operation in e pedliting the release
of the funds in the Bank would de

We should like to have your views in this matter by
return, ir possible, 5
Jours truly,
NORKRIS & e cLENNAN

/s L ‘ Per: J, V. MacLennan
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3rd Janmmry, 1041,

Office of the Custodian,
ipte of the Sweretary of State,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Ve onclose & letter received from Hessrs.
Horris and Naclomnen asddressed to you, together with
& copy of omr reply.
_ e trust that you will find gur reply to be
in oxder.

Yours falthfully,




¥e anslcse copy of a letter written todsy teo
lmh and Usclennan re the sbove Aseocistion,

When this list L5 submitted to you we sell
be glad to cheock and asvertain if eny of the members
MLMOMM.

Yours faithfully,




BANK Or NOova BCoTiA BuiLDING
SOZ HMasTings ST Wesy

VANCOUVER. B. C.

January 6th, 1942.

The Custodian of Enemy Alien Property,
¢/o P. 8. Ross & Sonms,

Accountants, Royal Bank Bldg.
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir:

Re: Tofino Trollers Co-Operative
Assocliation

We thank you for your letter of the
3rd inst. and have to advise that all the members of
the above Assoclation are resident at Tofino on the
West Coast of Vancouver Island, British Columbia.

The following is a list of the members
of the Association born in Canada:

‘Yasuhiro Ezaki ~ .Yoshio Madokore & 7L
+ Haruo Kimoto ey »Juichi Nakatsu

- Masanobu Kimoto Shigeharu Nakagawa
- Tsutomu Kimoto Hidekazu Okada .
Yoshikazu Karatsu Noel Morishita,

Yoshio Kawaguchi » Mitsuo Sakauye
- Eichi Kondo - Kazuo Saakauye
Tohachiro Kondo * Takeo Sakauye
., Hiroshi Madokoro - Masaji Oye
- Takeo Tosa.

The following is a list of the members
of the Association who have been naturalized;

Monjiro Igarashi Tadaichi Okada
Naoichi Karatsu Shichitaro Suguro

. Baojiro Izumi -‘Tadamasa Watanabe
+ Masazo Mori - Tsunekichi Yamada

* Chonosuke Nishimura . Torimatsu Yoshida

» Mitsuzo Nakagawa : Iwakichi Yoshihara.




January 6th, 1942.

The Custodian of Enemy Aliem Property:

There is only one other member in the
Association, one Louls Fransen, who is a Canadian citizea
and not of Japamese origin. He also resides at Tofino.

We are forwarding a copy of this letter to
the Association's Bankers, The Royal Bank of Canada.

Yours truly,
NORRIS A& Ma

i/

Per:
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EAST END BRANCH
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January 3, 1942

mr-s-mam.

The Boysl Bank Building,
Vaxoouver, B.C.

Dear Sire: -

We attach hereto copy of a list furnished us by the
mumummmm covers their outstanding cheques.
This totals approximately $6,797 and the Associstion has ample funds
at its aredit to provide for same.

T. Tosa, the holder of cheques for $747.99 and 0184.%1.
is presenting these for payment and in view of the contents of the
Custodian's letter of December 12, 1941, we should appreciate receiving
your permission to pay same.

~ Apparently all members of the Association are either
Cenmdian barn or naturalised and we have suggested to the officers
that they furnish you with necessary evidence to this effect. In the
meantime, as the Association has ample funds at their credit to
provide for the outstanding cheques, we should appreciate being advised
if your investigations have been completed and if it is in order for us
ummMMaMMMmmeatWIm.

A prompt reply will be appreciated.

/ﬂ Vol o ol PP é%w——?

l‘bm.M ) . v v.‘ .:
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Tofino, B.C.
17th. December 1941 -

G.W.McPherson Esq.

Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian,

1012 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:-

| Ve, the undersigned, President and Vice-
President & Secretary, of the Tofino Trollers Co-0p
erative Association of Tofino B.C., acknowledge
Lpt instant in
ations respecting

ne ' Structure of the Association.
We have no comuercial relations of any kind with the
Enemy, and beg to stite that we are not affected in
any way by these Regulations.

Should you, bowever, desire any further
information regarding our Association, we shall be
only too pleased to submit it.

Yours falthfully,

'"')r/ V /‘ \,/: p v LS ’/4-"
President

‘ident&']

/ j(/ 7(44:sf£‘“£ /-'?;K Y et ,,,/-j;..,m
4

Vice-Pr




 DEPARTVGNT OF TN SECEETARY OF STATE
. OFFICE OF TEE GUSTODIAM

1012 Royal Benk Bldge,
Vancouver, De Cs

12th: Docember, 1941,

Eml“ Bank of Canade,
hﬂ Breneh,
‘Wfﬂ’lﬁv. h' c.

Por gttention of Mr

Dear Sir:

o Trollers Low-o

‘ As I understand it your bank has a subatane
tm balance to the aredit of the sbove coupsny and
seversl large shequea lave bem presented to you today
tw Wﬁ

This is to advise you that the Custodian
will not permit payment of these cheques until such time

as the company ut jsfies me that there is no enemy interest
in pame,

You my so adviase the company of my declsion
m this matter.

Yours traly,

Authorized Deputy of the
Secretary of State and/or
Custodian,.




